SPONSORED PROJECTS  10/1/2020 TO 6/30/2021

Proposals Awards Award $ Received
FY21 YTD FY20 YTD FY21 YTD FY20 YTD FY21 YTD FY20 YTD Change vs. FY20 YTD ($)

Academic Affairs

Academic Affairs 0 1 0 1 $0.00 $57,500.00 -$57,500.00
1 0 1 $0.00 $57,500.00 -$57,500.00
Academic Success and Retention
Academic Success and Retention 1 0 1 0 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Career Services 1 0 1 0 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
2 0 2 0 $18,000.00 $0.00 $18,000.00
College of Allied Health
Biomedical Sciences 1 2 2 0 $6,306.00 $0.00 $6,306.00
EMT Training 2 0 2 1 $242,622.00 $222,622.00 $20,000.00
Physician Assistant 0 0 0 1 $0.00 $10,000.00 -$10,000.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology 3 2 1 2 $5,768.00 $18,463.51 -$12,695.51
6 4 5 4 $254,696.00 $251,085.51 $3,610.49
College of Arts and Sciences
Biology 8 3 2 2 $76,489.00 $75,999.10 $489.90
Center for Archeological Studi 5 6 2 4 $258,325.26 $238,842.24 $19,483.02
Chemistry 1 6 0 1 $0.00 $25,294.26 -$25,294.26
Communication 0 1 0 1 $0.00 $2,000.00 -$2,000.00
Earth Sciences 3 3 4 4 $502,739.77 $230,692.15 $272,047.62
English 1 1 0 1 $0.00 $3,907.00 -$3,907.00
History 2 2 1 3 $5,613.00 $74,488.00 -$68,875.00
Marine Sciences 30 10 8 7 $586,258.54 $1,857,982.63 -$1,271,724.09
Math and Statistics 3 4 2 1 $6,375.00 $5,000.00 $1,375.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 3 2 1 0 $15,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Philosophy 5 1 1 0 $74,915.00 $0.00 $74,915.00
Physics 6 3 1 3 $92,732.88 $570,875.29 -$478,142.41
Political Sci / Criminal Justi 4 2 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Psychology 2 7 2 3 $622,347.18 $83,095.36 $539,251.82
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk 3 4 1 2 $98,910.00 $220,364.50 -$121,454.50
76 55 25 32 $2,339,705.63 $3,388,540.53 -$1,048,834.90
College of Education and Professional Studies
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 4 1 6 3 $675,190.65 $376,364.10 $298,826.55
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 5 1 4 0 $21,710.00 $0.00 $21,710.00
Ed Office of Contracts 0 2 0 2 $0.00 $455,969.20 -$455,969.20
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 7 7 4 3 $104,314.00 $236,314.00 -$132,000.00
Integrative Studies 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed 2 2 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
18 14 14 8 $801,214.65 $1,068,647.30 -$267,432.65
College of Engineering
Chemical Eng 9 10 3 0 $67,018.42 $0.00 $67,018.42
Civil Eng 19 14 3 7 $2,212,360.79 $855,801.73 $1,356,559.06
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 2 3 3 6 $162,227.64 $197,536.30 -$35,308.66
Electrical Eng 23 15 7 3 $123,079.00 $720,124.01 -$597,045.01
Mechanical Eng 9 4 4 4 $154,864.00 $187,944.51 -$33,080.51
62 46 20 20 $2,719,549.85 $1,961,406.55 $758,143.30
College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology 11 9 5 3 $1,169,713.70 $849,990.00 $319,723.70
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 5 3 5 3 $1,533,952.54 $1,649,429.53 -$115,476.99
Center for Healthy Communities 3 0 3 1 $494,515.58 $9,924.00 $484,591.58
Center for Lung Biology 46 36 11 17 $4,133,926.56 $4,685,212.13 -$551,285.57
College of Medicine - Dean's Office 0 0 0 1 $0.00 $22,000.00 -$22,000.00
Ctr for Strategic Health Innov 0 2 0 2 $0.00 $9,552.00 -$9,552.00
Emergency Medicine 0 1 1 1 $0.00 $8,000.00 -$8,000.00
Family Medicine 7 5 4 6 $1,731,251.38 $4,579,023.96 -$2,847,772.58
Internal Medicine 3 7 5 9 $126,772.20 $454,686.00 -$327,913.80
Microbiology/Immunology 8 19 3 12 $118,981.95 $1,480,555.79 -$1,361,573.84
Neurology 1 7 7 3 $10,088.00 $4,750.00 $5,338.00
OBGYN 3 4 3 2 $42,495.76 $22,761.00 $19,734.76
Pathology 8 9 1 2 $346,556.25 $663,112.47 -$316,556.22
Pediatrics 7 6 8 7 $109,140.20 $51,140.00 $58,000.20
Pharmacology 16 27 11 9 $1,658,268.51 $1,798,901.28 -$140,632.77
Physiology/Cell Biology 9 20 4 5 $917,566.40 $773,302.90 $144,263.50
Surgery 2 4 0 4 $0.00 $50,000.00 -$50,000.00
129 159 71 87 $12,393,229.03 $17,112,341.06 -$4,719,112.03
College of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing 1 3 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 1 2 3 3 $1,264,412.77 $636,340.00 $627,572.77
Community Mental Health 6 2 0 1 $0.00 $115,828.00 -$115,828.00
Maternal/Child Health 2 1 1 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
10 8 4 5 $1,274,412.77 $762,668.00 $511,744.77

Division of Student Affairs
Talent Search 1 0 0 1 $0.00 $39,999.96 -$39,999.96
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Global USA

Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs.

International Education

Graduate School
Graduate School

Honors College
Honors College

Mitchell Cancer Institute
MCI Clinical Trials
MCI Research
Mitchell Cancer Institute
USA Health Clinical Trials

Mitchell College of Business
Economics Finance
Marketing

Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office

Office of Diversity and Inclusion

Office of Diversity and Inclusion

Office of VP Development and Alumni

Office of University Development

Office of Veteran Affairs
Veteran Affairs

Research
Research
Research Innovation
Research and Economic Dev
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL)

School of Computing
Computer Science
Information Systems & Technology
School of Computing - Dean's Office

Simulation Lab
Simulation Lab

USA Hospitals

Ambulatory Services
Childrens Womens Hospital
Hospitals and Clinics
University Hospital

University Libraries
University Libraries

VP Fin and Adm
VP Fin and Adm

Grand Total

Proposals
FY21YTD  FY20 YTD
1 0
0 1
1 0
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 2
3 2
8 11
0 0
8 4
4 0
20 15
1 1
0 1
0 1
1 3
1 4
1 4
1 0
1 0
0 1
0 1
0 1
1 2
0 2
1 0
2 5
0 1
0 2
18 16
18 19
1 1
1 1
1 0
2 2
2 5
4 8
9 15
0 1
0 1
1 3
1 3
363 358
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$0.00

$0.00
$3,625.00

$3,625.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$64,813.80
$137,547.00

$0.00

$202,360.80

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$722,187.00

$23,750.00

$103,000.00
$0.00

$848,937.00

$0.00
$0.00
$960,724.49

$960,724.49

$0.00
$0.00

$2,014,287.00
$20,078.00
$322,583.00

$11,476,650.00

$13,833,598.00

$0.00
$0.00

$50,941,612.46
$50,941,612.46
$86,631,665.68

$39,999.96

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$22,100.00
$0.00

$292,102.35
$0.00

$314,202.35

$4,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,500.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$40,748.00
$99,198.00
$987,692.24

$1,127,638.24

$0.00
$3,625.00
$598,214.94

$601,839.94

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,391.07
$1,954,700.00
$7,146,774.88

$9,108,865.95

$7,000.00
$7,000.00

$11,967,311.00
$11,967,311.00
$47,813,546.39

-$39,999.96

$0.00
$3,625.00

$3,625.00

-$20,000.00
-$20,000.00

-$5,000.00
-$5,000.00

-$22,100.00
$64,813.80
-$154,555.35
$0.00

-$111,841.55

-$4,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

-$4,500.00

-$15,000.00
-$15,000.00

$40,000.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$722,187.00

-$16,998.00
$3,802.00

-$987,692.24

-$278,701.24

$0.00
-$3,625.00
$362,509.55

$358,884.55

$0.00
$0.00

$2,014,287.00
$12,686.93

-$1,632,117.00

$4,329,875.12

$4,724,732.05

-$7,000.00
-$7,000.00

$38,974,301.46
$38,974,301.46
$38,818,119.29



