## SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2020 TO 6/30/2021

	Prop	osals	Awards			Award \$ Received	
College/Dept	FY21 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY20 YTD	FY21 YTD	FY20 YTD	Change vs. FY20 YTD (\$
Academic Affairs							
Academic Affairs Academic Affairs	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$57,500.00	-\$57,500.00
	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$57,500.00	-\$ <b>57,500.00</b>
	U	-	U	-	<b>30.00</b>	\$57,500.00	-337,300.00
Academic Success and Retention					415 000 00	40.00	A 4 5 000 00
Academic Success and Retention Career Services	1 1	0 0	1 1	0 0	\$15,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$15,000.00 \$3,000.00
	2	0	2	0	\$18,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$3,000.00 \$18,000.00
	2	U	2	U	\$18,000.00	30.00	\$18,000.00
College of Allied Health			-		*****	40.00	40.000.00
Biomedical Sciences EMT Training	1 2	2 0	2 2	0 1	\$6,306.00 \$242,622.00	\$0.00 \$222,622.00	\$6,306.00 \$20,000.00
Physician Assistant	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	-\$10,000.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology	3	2	1	2	\$5,768.00	\$18,463.51	-\$12,695.51
	6	4	5	4	\$254,696.00	\$251,085.51	\$3,610.49
College of Arts and Sciences							
Biology	8	3	2	2	\$76,489.00	\$75,999.10	\$489.90
Center for Archeological Studi	5	6	2	4	\$258,325.26	\$238,842.24	\$19,483.02
Chemistry	1	6	0	1	\$0.00	\$25,294.26	-\$25,294.26
Communication	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	-\$2,000.00
Earth Sciences	3	3	4	4	\$502,739.77	\$230,692.15	\$272,047.62
English	1 2	1 2	0 1	1 3	\$0.00 \$5,613.00	\$3,907.00 \$74,488.00	-\$3,907.00 -\$68,875.00
History Marine Sciences	2 30	2 10	1 8	3	\$5,613.00	\$74,488.00 \$1,857,982.63	-\$68,875.00 -\$1,271,724.09
Math and Statistics	3	4	2	1	\$6,375.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,375.00
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature		2	1	0	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00
Philosophy	5	1	1	0	\$74,915.00	\$0.00	\$74,915.00
Physics	6	3	1	3	\$92,732.88	\$570,875.29	-\$478,142.41
Political Sci / Criminal Justi	4	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Psychology	2	7	2	3	\$622,347.18	\$83,095.36	\$539,251.82
Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk	3	4	1	2	\$98,910.00	\$220,364.50	-\$121,454.50
	76	55	25	32	\$2,339,705.63	\$3,388,540.53	-\$1,048,834.90
college of Education and Profession	al Studies	;					
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office		1	6	3	\$675,190.65	\$376,364.10	\$298,826.55
Counseling & Instructional Sciences	5	1	4	0	\$21,710.00	\$0.00	\$21,710.00
Ed Office of Contracts	0	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$455,969.20	-\$455,969.20
Health, Kinesiology and Sport	7	7	4	3	\$104,314.00	\$236,314.00	-\$132,000.00
Integrative Studies	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed	2	2	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	18	14	14	8	\$801,214.65	\$1,068,647.30	-\$267,432.65
College of Engineering							
Chemical Eng	9	10	3	0	\$67,018.42	\$0.00	\$67,018.42
Civil Eng	19	14	3	7	\$2,212,360.79	\$855,801.73	\$1,356,559.06
College of Engineering - Dean's Office	2	3	3	6	\$162,227.64	\$197,536.30	-\$35,308.66
Electrical Eng	23	15	7	3	\$123,079.00	\$720,124.01	-\$597,045.01
Mechanical Eng	9	4	4	4	\$154,864.00	\$187,944.51	-\$33,080.51
	62	46	20	20	\$2,719,549.85	\$1,961,406.55	\$758,143.30
college of Medicine							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	11	9	5	3	\$1,169,713.70	\$849,990.00	\$319,723.70
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness	5	3	5	3	\$1,533,952.54	\$1,649,429.53	-\$115,476.99
Center for Healthy Communities	3	0	3	1	\$494,515.58	\$9,924.00	\$484,591.58
Center for Lung Biology	46	36	11	17	\$4,133,926.56	\$4,685,212.13	-\$551,285.57
College of Medicine - Dean's Office	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$22,000.00	-\$22,000.00
Ctr for Strategic Health Innov	0	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$9,552.00	-\$9,552.00
Emergency Medicine	0 7	1 5	1 4	1 6	\$0.00 \$1.721.251.28	\$8,000.00	-\$8,000.00
Family Medicine Internal Medicine	3	5 7	4 5	9	\$1,731,251.38 \$126,772.20	\$4,579,023.96 \$454,686.00	-\$2,847,772.58 -\$327,913.80
Microbiology/Immunology	8	19	3	12	\$118,981.95	\$1,480,555.79	-\$1,361,573.84
Neurology	° 1	7	7	3	\$10,088.00	\$4,750.00	\$5,338.00
OBGYN	3	4	3	2	\$42,495.76	\$22,761.00	\$19,734.76
Pathology	8	9	1	2	\$346,556.25	\$663,112.47	-\$316,556.22
Pediatrics	7	6	8	7	\$109,140.20	\$51,140.00	\$58,000.20
Pharmacology	16	27	11	9	\$1,658,268.51	\$1,798,901.28	-\$140,632.77
Physiology/Cell Biology	9	20	4	5	\$917,566.40	\$773,302.90	\$144,263.50
Surgery	2	4	0	4	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	-\$50,000.00
	129	159	71	87	\$12,393,229.03	\$17,112,341.06	-\$4,719,112.03
College of Nursing							
Adult Health Nursing	1	3	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office	1	2	3	3	\$1,264,412.77	\$636,840.00	\$627,572.77
Community Mental Health	6	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$115,828.00	-\$115,828.00
Maternal/Child Health	2	1	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
	10	8	4	5	\$1,274,412.77	\$762,668.00	\$511,744.77
Division of Student Affairs							
Talent Search	1	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$39,999.96	-\$39,999.96
	-	5	5	-	<b>40.00</b>		0.000

College/Dept	Prop FY21 YTD	posals FY20 YTD	Awards FY21 YTD FY20 YTD		FY21 YTD	Award \$ Received FY20 YTD	Change vs. FY20 YTD (\$)
	1	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$39,999.96	-\$39,999.96
Global USA	2				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ćo. 00
Center for Cont. Education & Conf. Svs. International Education	0 1	1 0	0 1	0 0	\$0.00 \$3,625.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$3,625.00
	1	1	1	0	\$3,625.00	\$0.00	\$3,625.00
Graduate School					<i>,,,,</i>		+-,
Graduate School	1	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00
	1	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00
Honors College							
Honors College	3	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	-\$5,000.00
C	3	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	-\$5,000.00
Mitchell Cancer Institute							
MCI Clinical Trials	8	11	11	4	\$0.00	\$22,100.00	-\$22,100.00
MCI Research	0	0	2	0	\$64,813.80	\$0.00	\$64,813.80
Mitchell Cancer Institute	8	4	2	5	\$137,547.00	\$292,102.35	-\$154,555.35
USA Health Clinical Trials	4	0	3	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	20	15	18	9	\$202,360.80	\$314,202.35	-\$111,841.55
Mitchell College of Business							
Economics Finance	1	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	-\$4,500.00
Marketing	0	1	0	0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Mitchell College of Business - Dean's Office		1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	3	0	1	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	-\$4,500.00
Office of Diversity and Inclusion Office of Diversity and Inclusion	1	4	0	1	¢0.00	\$15,000.00	-\$15,000.00
Office of Diversity and inclusion	1 1	4	0	1	\$0.00 <b>\$0.00</b>	\$15,000.00	-\$15,000.00
		4	U	-	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	-313,000.00
Office of VP Development and Alu		<u>^</u>		<u> </u>	<i>6</i> 40 000 00	<u> </u>	ć 40.000.00
Office of University Development	1	0	1	0	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00
	1	0	1	0	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00
Office of Veteran Affairs				-	40.00	40.00	40.00
Veteran Affairs	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Research							
Research	0	1	1	0	\$722,187.00	\$0.00	\$722,187.00
Research Innovation Research and Economic Dev	1 0	2 2	1 1	2 1	\$23,750.00 \$103,000.00	\$40,748.00 \$99,198.00	-\$16,998.00 \$3,802.00
South Alabama Ionic Liguids (SAIL)	1	2	0	2	\$103,000.00	\$987,692.24	-\$987,692.24
	2	5	3	5	\$848,937.00	\$1,127,638.24	-\$278,701.24
School of Computing		-	-	-		. , ,	,
Computer Science	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Information Systems & Technology	0	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$3,625.00	-\$3,625.00
School of Computing - Dean's Office	18	16	13	15	\$960,724.49	\$598,214.94	\$362,509.55
	18	19	13	17	\$960,724.49	\$601,839.94	\$358,884.55
Simulation Lab							
Simulation Lab	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
USA Hospitals							
Ambulatory Services	1	0	1	0	\$2,014,287.00	\$0.00	\$2,014,287.00
Childrens Womens Hospital	2	2	2	2	\$20,078.00	\$7,391.07	\$12,686.93
Hospitals and Clinics	2	5	3	5	\$322,583.00	\$1,954,700.00	-\$1,632,117.00
University Hospital	4	8	8	6	\$11,476,650.00	\$7,146,774.88	\$4,329,875.12
	9	15	14	13	\$13,833,598.00	\$9,108,865.95	\$4,724,732.05
University Libraries	0		2		40.00	67.000.00	A7 000 00
University Libraries	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	-\$7,000.00
	0	1	0	1	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	-\$7,000.00
VP Fin and Adm		-	-	-	AF0.011.010.10	A44 000 04 1 00	And and a
VP Fin and Adm	1	3	8	3	\$50,941,612.46	\$11,967,311.00	\$38,974,301.46
	1	3 358	8	3	\$50,941,612.46	\$11,967,311.00	\$38,974,301.46
Grand Total	363		199	210	\$86,631,665.68	\$47,813,546.39	\$38,818,119.29